
HES PROGRAM PRAXIS CORE & CONTENT KNOWLEDGE REQUIREMENTS 

 Dates for JPE or 
Student 
teaching 

Program Entrance Student Teaching 
Requirement 

Praxis Core Praxis Content 
Knowledge 

1 Prior  to 
admittance into  
JPE experience  

HES 380 

 3.0 gpa 

 Praxis Core 
Passing scores 

 ***PRAXIS CORE  or 
equivalent SAT/ACT 
scores 

 

3 Clinical Practice 
I  

 3.0 gpa 

 Praxis Core 
Passing scores  

 

 Successful 
Completion of HES 
380 

 Failure is removal 
from both class is 
taken in same 
semester 

 Taken semester 
prior to student 
teaching 

  

3 Clinical Practice 
II  

 3.0 to be 
admitted to  HES 
480/JPE Field 
Experience 

 

 Praxis Content 
Knowledge 
TAKEN 

 

 3.0 gpa 

 Praxis II 
Content TAKEN 

  Praxis II    
HPE Content  

 5857/160 
 

3 Certification    Graduate with ≥3.0 
gpa 

 Successful program 
completion 

 Passing Praxis Core 
& Content 
Knowledge exam 

 Passing edTPA  

  Praxis II    
HPE Content  

 5857/160 
 

 

PRAXIS I: Praxis Core 

Students must demonstrate minimum proficiency on the State approved test of basic skills, such as the SAT, ACT, or 

Praxis Core. 

Test - Pass Praxis Core: Academic Skills for Educators 

   

SAT scores:  

Verbal 560  

Math 540 

 (Tests taken 4/1/1995 - 

2/28/2016) 

SAT scores:  

Verbal 610,  

Math 570  

(Tests taken on or after 

3/1/2016) 

 

ACT scores:  

English 23, Math 23 

 

PRAXIS Core 

All 3 sections;  

Reading 156,  

Math 150,  

Writing 162 

 

PRAXIS II: Content Knowledge 

To Be Certified in You Need to Take Test Code Qualifying Score 

Health & Physical 

Education 

Health and Physical Education: Content 

Knowledge  

5857 160 

http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5857
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5857


 

 

 

 

 

HPET 

ADVISING  



HEST ADVISING: 

 
Total units necessary for graduation: 32 units 
 Credits 4 credits = 1 unit 
 Transfer credits 3 credits = .75 units 
 Waived courses/tested out – still need units for those classes (i.e. writing)  
 
Sequence Sheet: Follow the sequence: 
Alternate semesters: 

Fall Only Spring Only Both Fall & Spring Semesters 

HES 180/240 
HES 282/150 
HES 301(HESA) 
HES 304/340 
HES 356 – Sex Ed 
HES 371  
HES 390/380 
HES 410- HESA 
 

ELE 201 
BIO 171 
 

*HE electives vary 
HES 335 – Driver’s 
Ed 
 

BIO 171 
HES 182/151 
HES 204 
HES 260  
HES 292/280 
HES 303/270 
HES 307 – Coaching 
HES 353 – Drug Dep. 
HES 372 – Care & Prev of AI 
HES  460/360 
HES 497 (HESA) 
 

*HE electives vary 

ELE 201 (For HEST Majors – take prior to 292) 
HES 160 
HES 172 
HES 311/211 
HES 250 
HES 351 - Stress Mngt 
HES 480 – Clinical Practice I= 100-175 Hrs 
HES 490 – Clinical Practice/Student Teaching 
HES 498 

 
Liberal Learning: 3 categories (2 courses from each: one in each sub-category: + 1 more from A&H or NS/QR) 
Freshman – 8 + FSP 

1. Arts & Humanities: 
a. Lit/Vis/Perf Arts 
b. World Views Ways of Knowing 

2. Social Sciences & History 
a. Behavioral Cultural Social – DO NOT NEED 

i. HES 160/ELE 201 (count as BCS) 
ii. ELE 201/ECE 201 – course of choice (ask about PSY 220 if transferred in DP) 

b. History - NEED 
3. Natural Science & Quantitative Reasoning (2 + BIO) 

a. Natural Science (BIO 171) 
b. Quantitative  & NS/QR 

 Civic Responsibilities 
  Community Engaged Learning/Gender/Global Perspectives/Race & Ethnicity 
  Fulfill through Lib learning – i.e. A&H and History. 
Health Content:  
 Sex Ed/ Drugs/Coaching/Driver’s Ed/ Care and Prev of Athletic Injuries/ Exercise Phys/Stress 
Electives: 
 Health classes for praxis purposes or minor (5 classes – confirm with minor department) 
 **** Switching to 1 every other year.  
Grades: C or better in Major (required courses)/C+ in Teacher Prep, D in lib learning. 



Must retake courses within major/required if grade of ‘C’/C+ not earned.  Retake only 2xs. 
 

**** If admitted to program in Fall 2011 – A Grade of C+ or better is necessary for all Teacher Prep 
Classes 

**** Subject to change based on State Mandates 
 

REQUIREMENTS: 
 
https://tcnj.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_dg4pA46gpZZeswR 
 

1. PRAXIS CORE & PRAXIS II CONTENT CHANGES. See grid. 

 Praxis I – PASSING prior to 380 

 Praxis II – TAKING  prior to 490/498  

 Ss assumes cost 
 

2. HES 099: Emergency Care 
 FA/CPR/AED – infant/adult certification (ARC/AHA) 
 HES 099 – provided instructor certification – recommended: NOT required. 
 NOW REQUIRED FOR HES 280/380 (certification must be current through SS/T) 
  Re-cert now offered.  

 Ss assumes cost 
 

3. HIB – Required for HES 280 & 380 field experience 
 More info to come from STEP office 

 Ss assumes cost 
 

4. edTPA – in HES 380, HES 480. 

 Prior to student teaching 

 Ss assumes cost 
 

5. GPA –3.0 needed for ENTRY IN JUNIOR YEAR!!   
GPA –3.0 needed for Clinical Practice I/II student teaching. 
***** Subject to change based on state 
If 2.75-2.99 must sign form acknowledging need for 3.0 for TCNJ support for certification 
 

6. Professional Development Requirements – 4 needed.  

 Ss assumes cost 

 1 per year – 4 total 
 

7. EIM on Campus – participation each year. 
 

8. Fitness Testing – MUST to take/pass fitness test. Health & Skill components tested.  Test offered in 
spring semester. Take annually through student teaching: First READING DAY! 

 
Date: Monday, MAY 8th (reading day) 

 

https://tcnj.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_dg4pA46gpZZeswR


REMEDIATION/DISPOSITION FORMS: utilized for all issues: work quality, grades, attendance, attitude, 
personality, etc.  Remediation forms can hinder progression through the program. Meeting with students 
throughout courses of each semester- as necessary 
 
Freshman/Sophomores…Outline the sequence you will take for the next year-2.   
Juniors/Seniors…Outline what MUST be taken in order to graduate on time.   PRAXIS DURING HES 380 
  



HPET CHECKOFF SHEET 
Advisors will sign off/Answer questions.  
 

Name: _______________________________________________ 

Current units completed _____________ Units needed for graduation: _____________ 

Current gpa: ______________________ spring 2016 = 3.0 gpa needed for HES 380 & clinical practice (student teaching) 
 

Course Semester/Year Grade (C or better/C+ for 
teaching courses) 

BIO 171   

ELE 201   

HES 150/283   

HES 151/183   

HES 160   

HES 172   

HES 203   

HES 204   

HES 211/311   

HES 240   

HES 250/350   

HES 260   

HES 270/303   

HES 280/292   

HES 340/303   

HES 360/460   

HES 371   

HES 380/390   

HES 480   

HES 099   

Elective   

Elective   

Elective   

HES 490/498   

 

HIB Certification (circle one):            Not Completed              Completed:         Date Completed: ___________      

Praxis I (circle one):             Not Completed              Completed:      Date Completed: ___________      

Praxis I Success (circle one):            Not Passed  Passed:             Passing Score __________________ 

Praxis I Communication(circle one):         Scores sent to TCNJ Scores NOT Sent to TCNJ 

Praxis II (circle one):           Not Completed              Completed:         Date Completed: ___________      

Praxis II Success (circle one):        Not Passed  Passed:            Passing Score __________________      

Praxis II Communication (circle one):       Scores sent to TCNJ Scores NOT Sent to TCNJ 

Professional Development:   How many completed?: ___________/4_: Are they signed off?: _______________ 



Liberal Learning completed: Freshman 2015 – Only 8 + FSP 
Only open “Course” need to be fulfilled. Add completed LL & Civic Responsibilities in the 
grid. 
 
Civic Responsibilities should be met through liberal learning courses, not taken separately. 
 

Category/Heading Course Civic Responsibility 

Arts & Humanities:   

Literary, Visual, & Performing Arts   
World Views & Ways of Knowing   

Social Sciences   
Behavioral, Social, Cultural HES 160 NA 

Behavioral, Social, Cultural ELE 201 NA 
Historical Perspectives    

Natural Science & Quantitative 
Reasoning 

  

Natural Science BIO 171 NA 

Quantitative Reasoning   
Remaining Categories (Pick 1 
from below) 

  

Literary, Visual, & Performing Arts   

World Views & Ways of Knowing   
Historical Perspectives   

Natural Science   
Quantitative Reasoning   

 

 



Upcoming courses: 
Units completed: ________ Units Remaining: __________ # of Courses Remaining ________________ 
 

Summer _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

 

Fall _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Spring  _______ 
 

Summer  _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

 

Fall _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Spring _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Summer _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

 

Fall _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Spring _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Summer _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

 

Fall _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Spring _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Summer _______ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

 

 



 

 


