# **HES PROGRAM PRAXIS CORE & CONTENT KNOWLEDGE REQUIREMENTS**

	Dates for JPE or Student teaching	Program Entrance	Student Teaching Requirement	Praxis Core	Praxis Content Knowledge
1	Prior to admittance into JPE experience HES 380	<ul><li>3.0 gpa</li><li>Praxis Core Passing scores</li></ul>		***PRAXIS CORE or equivalent SAT/ACT scores	
3	Clinical Practice	<ul> <li>3.0 gpa</li> <li>Praxis Core         Passing scores     </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Successful Completion of HES 380</li> <li>Failure is removal from both class is taken in same semester</li> <li>Taken semester prior to student teaching</li> </ul>		
3	Clinical Practice II	<ul> <li>3.0 to be admitted to HES 480/JPE Field Experience</li> <li>Praxis Content Knowledge TAKEN</li> </ul>	<ul><li>3.0 gpa</li><li>Praxis II</li><li>Content TAKEN</li></ul>		<ul><li>Praxis II             HPE Content</li><li>5857/160</li></ul>
3	Certification		<ul> <li>Graduate with ≥3.0 gpa</li> <li>Successful program completion</li> <li>Passing Praxis Core &amp; Content Knowledge exam</li> <li>Passing edTPA</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>Praxis II             HPE Content</li> <li>5857/160</li> </ul>

#### **PRAXIS I: Praxis Core**

Students must demonstrate minimum proficiency on the State approved test of basic skills, such as the SAT, ACT, or Praxis Core.

Test - Pass Praxis Core: Academic Skills for Educators

SAT scores:	SAT scores:	ACT scores:	PRAXIS Core
Verbal 560	Verbal 610,	English 23, Math 23	All 3 sections;
Math 540	Math 570		Reading 156,
(Tests taken 4/1/1995 -	(Tests taken on or after		Math 150,
2/28/2016)	3/1/2016)		Writing 162
			_

#### PRAXIS II: Content Knowledge

To Be Certified in	You Need to Take	Test Code	<b>Qualifying Score</b>
Health & Physical Education	Health and Physical Education: Content Knowledge	5857	160

# HPET ADVISING

#### **HEST ADVISING:**

Total units necessary for graduation: 32 units

Credits 4 credits = 1 unit

Transfer credits 3 credits = .75 units

Waived courses/tested out – still need units for those classes (i.e. writing)

Sequence Sheet: Follow the sequence:

#### Alternate semesters:

Fall Only	Spring Only	Both Fall & Spring Semesters
HES 180/240	BIO 171	ELE 201 (For HEST Majors – take prior to 292)
HES 282/150	HES 182/151	HES 160
HES 301(HESA)	HES 204	HES 172
HES 304/340	HES 260	HES 311/211
HES 356 – Sex Ed	HES 292/280	HES 250
HES 371	HES 303/270	HES 351 - Stress Mngt
HES 390/380	HES 307 – Coaching	HES 480 – Clinical Practice I= 100-175 Hrs
HES 410- HESA	HES 353 – Drug Dep.	HES 490 – Clinical Practice/Student Teaching
	HES 372 – Care & Prev of Al	HES 498
ELE 201	HES 460/360	
BIO 171	HES 497 (HESA)	
*HE electives vary	*HE electives vary	
HES 335 – Driver's		
Ed		
_		

Liberal Learning: 3 categories (2 courses from each: one in each sub-category: + 1 more from A&H or NS/QR) Freshman – 8 + FSP

- 1. Arts & Humanities:
  - a. Lit/Vis/Perf Arts
  - b. World Views Ways of Knowing
- 2. Social Sciences & History
  - a. Behavioral Cultural Social DO NOT NEED
    - i. HES 160/ELE 201 (count as BCS)
    - ii. ELE 201/ECE 201 course of choice (ask about PSY 220 if transferred in DP)
  - b. History NEED
- 3. Natural Science & Quantitative Reasoning (2 + BIO)
  - a. Natural Science (BIO 171)
  - b. Quantitative & NS/QR

Civic Responsibilities

Community Engaged Learning/Gender/Global Perspectives/Race & Ethnicity Fulfill through Lib learning – i.e. A&H and History.

**Health Content:** 

Sex Ed/ Drugs/Coaching/Driver's Ed/ Care and Prev of Athletic Injuries/ Exercise Phys/Stress Electives:

Health classes for praxis purposes or minor (5 classes – confirm with minor department)

\*\*\*\* Switching to 1 every other year.

Grades: C or better in Major (required courses)/C+ in Teacher Prep, D in lib learning.

Must retake courses within major/required if grade of 'C'/C+ not earned. Retake only 2xs.

# \*\*\*\* If admitted to program in Fall 2011 – A Grade of C+ or better is necessary for all Teacher Prep Classes

\*\*\*\* Subject to change based on State Mandates

## **REQUIREMENTS:**

#### https://tcnj.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV\_dg4pA46gpZZeswR

- 1. PRAXIS CORE & PRAXIS II CONTENT CHANGES. See grid.
  - Praxis I PASSING prior to 380
  - Praxis II TAKING prior to 490/498
  - Ss assumes cost
- 2. HES 099: Emergency Care

FA/CPR/AED – infant/adult certification (ARC/AHA)
HES 099 – provided instructor certification – recommended: NOT required.
NOW REQUIRED FOR HES 280/380 (certification must be current through SS/T)
Re-cert now offered.

- Ss assumes cost
- 3. HIB Required for HES 280 & 380 field experience

More info to come from STEP office

- Ss assumes cost
- 4. edTPA in HES 380, HES 480.
  - Prior to student teaching
  - Ss assumes cost
- 5. GPA 3.0 needed for ENTRY IN JUNIOR YEAR!!

  GPA 3.0 needed for Clinical Practice I/II student teaching.

\*\*\*\*\* Subject to change based on state

If 2.75-2.99 must sign form acknowledging need for 3.0 for TCNJ support for certification

- 6. Professional Development Requirements 4 needed.
  - Ss assumes cost
  - 1 per year 4 total
- 7. EIM on Campus participation each year.
- 8. Fitness Testing MUST to take/pass fitness test. Health & Skill components tested. Test offered in spring semester. Take annually through student teaching: First READING DAY!

Date: Monday, MAY 8th (reading day)

<u>REMEDIATION/DISPOSITION FORMS:</u> utilized for all issues: work quality, grades, attendance, attitude, personality, etc. Remediation forms can hinder progression through the program. Meeting with students throughout courses of each semester- as necessary

Freshman/Sophomores...Outline the sequence you will take for the next year-2. Juniors/Seniors...Outline what MUST be taken in order to graduate on time. PRAXIS DURING HES 380

### **HPET CHECKOFF SHEET**

Advisors will sign off/Answer questions.

Current <u>units</u> completed	Units needed	l for graduation	:
Current gpa:	spring 2016 = 3.0 gpa	needed for HE	S 380 & clinical practice (student teachi
Course	Semester/Year		de (C or better/C+ for ching courses)
BIO 171		- 3333	
ELE 201			
HES 150/283			
HES 151/183			
HES 160			
HES 172			
HES 203			
HES 204			
HES 211/311			
HES 240			
HES 250/350			
HES 260			
HES 270/303			
HES 280/292 HES 340/303			
HES 360/460			
HES 371			
HES 380/390			
HES 480			
HES 099			
Elective			
Elective			
Elective			
HES 490/498			
HIB Certification (circle one):	Not Completed	Completed:	Date Completed:
The Certification (circle offe).	Not completed	completed.	Date Completed.
Praxis I (circle one):	Not Completed	Completed:	Date Completed:
Praxis I Success (circle one):	Not Passed	Passed:	Passing Score
Praxis I Communication(circle one):	Scores sent to TCNJ	Scores NOT	Sent to TCNJ
Praxis II (circle one):	Not Completed	Completed:	Date Completed:
Praxis II Success (circle one):	Not Passed	Passed:	Passing Score
Praxis II Communication (circle one)	: Scores sent to TCNJ	Scores NOT	Sent to TCNJ
Professional Development: How m	any complotod2:	/1 · Arath	nev signed off?

<u>Liberal Learning completed: Freshman 2015 – Only 8 + FSP</u>

<u>Only open "Course" need to be fulfilled. Add completed LL & Civic Responsibilities in the grid.</u>

Civic Responsibilities should be met through liberal learning courses, not taken separately.

Category/Heading	Course	Civic Responsibility
Arts & Humanities:		
Literary, Visual, & Performing Arts		
World Views & Ways of Knowing		
Social Sciences		
Behavioral, Social, Cultural	HES 160	<u>NA</u>
Behavioral, Social, Cultural	ELE 201	<u>NA</u>
Historical Perspectives		
<b>Natural Science &amp; Quantitative</b>		
Reasoning		
Natural Science	BIO 171	<u>NA</u>
Quantitative Reasoning		
Remaining Categories (Pick 1		
<u>from below)</u>		
Literary, Visual, & Performing Arts		
World Views & Ways of Knowing		
Historical Perspectives		
Natural Science		
Quantitative Reasoning		

Upcoming courses:		
Units completed:	Units Remaining:	# of Courses Remaining

Summer	
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Fall	Spring
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Summer	
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Fall	Spring
1.	1.
2.	2.
3.	3.
•	4.
4. Summer	
1.	
2.	
3.	
1	
Fall	Spring
1.	1.
2.	2.
3.	3.
Λ	4.
Summer	-T.
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Fall	Spring
1.	1.
2.	2.
3.	3.
4.	4.
	7.
Summer	
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	